
RESOLUTION NO. 1986- 81 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 2J-IP and 2J-3P 
FOR PROJECT 2, BID PACKAGE J - 

SHAKER SQUARE/WOODHILL RAPID STATIONS 
REHABILITATION, AT A TOTAL COST OF NOT 

TO EXCEED $3,378.00 (Capital Grant 0H-03-0054 
80% UMTA and 20% Local Funding). 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution No. 1985-138, 
authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with John F. Cleary 
Construction Co.; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that these change orders be 
approved to al!ow the work to progress; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to execute the following change orders: 

2J-IP Excavate unstable soil at Woodhill parking lot and 
replace with approved material at a cost of $2,079. 

2J-3P Provide asphalt sidewalk to the temporary Shaker 
Square rapid platforms at a total cost of $1,299. 

Section 2. That this resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: March 25 

Attest: ~ea~ 


